AUCTION
BY ORDER OF SECURED PARTY

PERRYS AUTO REPAIR & CARE, INC.
938 STATE ROUTE 28
MILFORD, OH 45150

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2018 - 10:00 AM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. REGISTRATION: ALL PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS MUST BE PROPERLY
REGISTERED WITH THE AUCTIONCASHIER PRIOR TO PURCHASE. REGISTRATION
INCLUDES PRESENTING POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION.

2. PAYMENT: PAYMENT IS DUE IN FULL FOR ALL ITEMS PURCHASED UPON
CONCLUSION OF THE AUCTION BY CASH, OR CHECK FROM PURCHASERS INSIDE
OHIO. CHECKS FROM OUT-OF-STATE BIDDERS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A
CURRENT LETTER FROM PAYOR’S BANK GUARANTEEING PAYMENT TO BAMBECK
AUCTIONEERS INC. (PRIOR TO RECEIVING A BIDDER NUMBER). CHECKS ARE TO BE
MADE PAYABLE TO: BAMBECK AUCTIONEERS INC.

3. REMOVAL: NO ITEMS MAY BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES UNTIL COMPLETE
PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE. ALL ITEMS MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES
AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AND NOT LATER THAN 4:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER
26, 2018. ANY ITEMS REMAINING AFTER THAT TIME WILL BE CONSIDERED
ABANDONED.

THE PREMISES WILL BE OPEN FOR REMOVAL ON THE DAY OF THE AUCTION UNTIL
6:00 P.M., AND WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, FROM 8:30AM - 4:00 PM. THE
AUTIONEER MAY BE CONTACTED BY TELEPHONE AT, 330-343-1437 OR 330-260-0191.

PURCHASERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REQUIRED DISMANTLING, LOADING &
TRANSPORT OF PURCHASED ITEMS AT THEIR SOLE RISK AND EXPENSE.

PURCHASERS SHALL BEAR ALL RISK OF LOSS, PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/OR
PERSONAL INJURY CAUSED BY REMOVAL.

4. IN DEFAULT OF PAYMENT OF BILLS IN FULL WITHIN THE TIME HEREIN SPECIFIED,
THE AUCTIONEER, IN ADDITION TO ALL OTHER REMEDIES ALLOWED BY LAW, MAY
RETAIN ALL MONIES RECEIVED AS DEPOSIT OR OTHERWISE, AS LIQUIDATED
DAMAGES. LOTS NOT PAID FOR AND OR REMOVED AS SPECIFIED HEREIN MAY BE
RESOLD AT PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SALE OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF WITHOUT
FURTHER NOTICE AND ANY DEFICIENCY, TOGETHER WITH ALL EXPENSES AND
CHARGES OF RE-SALE, WILL BE CHARGED TO THE DEFAULTING PURCHASER(S).



5. ALL ITEMS SELL “AS IS” ON LOCATION. TITLE TO PURCHASED ITEMS SHALL PASS TO THE
PURCHASER UPON PAYMENT IN ACCORDANCE HEREWITH AND RISK OF LOSS WILL BE
UPON PURCHASER AFTER TITLE PASSES.

6. NEITHER THE AUCTIONEER OR THE SELLER ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS,
DAMAGE, OR DISAPPEARANCE OF PROPERTY PURCHASED. PROPERTY ALLOWED TO
REMAIN ON THE PREMISES AFTER THE AUCTION IS LEFT THERE AT THE PURCHASERS’
RISK. PURCHASERS HAVE THE OPTION TO PROVIDE SECURITY PERSONNEL AND/OR
INSURANCE.

7. SHOULD ANY DISPUTE ARISE REGARDING THE SELLING OF AN ITEM, THE AUCTIONEER
MAY, AT HIS DISCRETION, RE-SELL THE ITEM. THE AUCTIONEER'S DECISION SHALL BE
FINAL AND ABSOLUTE.

8. ITEMS PURCHASED MAY NOT INCORPORATE APPROVED ACTIVATING MECHANISMS,
OPERATING SAFETY DEVICES OR SAFETY GUARDS, AS REQUIRED BY OSHA OR
OTHERWISE. IT IS THE PURCHASER'S RESPONSIBILITY THAT ITEMS PURCHASED BE SO
EQUIPPED AND SAFEGUARDED TO MEET SUCH SAFETY REQUIREMENTS BEFORE PLACING
SUCH ITEMS INTO OPERATION.

9. ALTHOUGH ALL AND EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO PUBLISH CORRECT AND
RELIABLE INFORMATION CONCERNING THE PROPERTY BEING OFFERED, THE SELLER AND
AUCTIONEERS MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS ALL PROPERTY IS
OFFERED “WHERE IS AND AS IS”. ITEMS ARE NOT WARRANTED AS MERCHANTABLE OR FIT
FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NO CLAIM MAY BE MADE BY PURCHASER RELATING
TO THE CONDITION OR USE OF ITEMS PURCHASED, OR FOR PROXIMATE OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING THEREFROM. BUYERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO MAKE
PERSONAL VISIBLE INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY TO DETERMINE THEIR OWN VALUE
AND STATE OF CONDITION OF MERCHANDISE.

BAMBECK AUCTIONEERS

P.O. Box 549, Dover, Ohio 44622 -+ (330) 343-1437




BAMBECK 4ucTioNEErs

P.O. Box 549, Dover, Ohio 44622 +(330) 343-1437

Catalog for Auction:Repair & Care, Inc.
This catalogue is meant merely as a guide. The auctioneer does not warrant the genuineness,
accuracy or count of any items described herein.

Lot Num Description

Lot Num Description

© 0O NO O WN -

Ryobi CSB140LZ 7-1/4" Circular Saw

Solar BA327 12V Battery Tester

Five Gas Cans

4' Folding Table

Torch Gauges

Autel MaxiTPMS TS501 Tire Pressure Diagnostic Tool
Sun LS2000 Diagnostic Scope

SUR&R Fuel Injection Cleaning Kit

Box - Electric Cords, Knee Pads, Misc.

Box - Parts & Hardware from Bottom Drawer
Silver Eagle SE730 3" Air Polisher, MTS Air Buffer
Impact Drives

PT Ball & U-Joint Service Set

Sun SVTS 272-1 Cooling System Tester

I-R 114GOC Air Hammer

Pittsburgh Metric Tap & Die Set

Powerbilt #20 14-pc Power Steering/Alternator Puller
Air Sander, Misc Tools

Astro 7802 Belt Tool Kit

Fowler EZ Drum Brake Drum Gauge

Fowler Rotocal Reach Gauge

Lifetime 6' Folding Picnic Table
Schumacher SE-4020-CA Battery Charger
Poly Parts Drawer & Parts

Light Bulbs

Rubbermaid Mop Bucket

Maytag 25cu Refrigerator/Freezer

DuraMax Oil Filters

Fluids & Parts on One Shelf

JustRite Rag Can & Rags

Ammco 4000 Safe-Turn Brake Lathe

Sunex Tools 8" Bench Grinder

G-Scan 2 Diagnostic Scan Tool

Moog 300cfm Blower Fan

Box of Sockets

US General Rolling Tool Box
Oxygen/acetylene Torch Oultfit

Mountain 30" Floor Fan

Drill Bits, Drill Hone

Pliers, Vise Grips

Chrome Wrenches

Compression Gauges

Hammers, Level, Tape Measures

Dornan Fasteners

Milwaukee Radio

Powerbuilt 648622 Kit 48 Master Disc Brake Kit
Snap-0On 40-250 Ft/Ibs Dial Torque Wrench
Torx Drivers

49
50
91
52
53
54
55
56
o7

58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90

91

Electric Testers

Pullers

Leak Tank #6522

Tube Flaring Tools & Tubing

Ken-Tool Tire Mount/Demount Tool

Water Hose

5" Work Bench & Vise

(2) Kelly Safari ATR P245/75R16 tires

American Lube TIM-3928-50 Lube Reel with Graco
Electronic Meter Dispenser

American Lube TIM-3928-50 Lube Reel with Graco
Electronic Meter Dispenser

Bluebird Ceiling Mount Air Hose Reel

Bluebird Ceiling Mount Air Hose Reel

QOil Pans, Funnels, Grease Guns

Duralast Creeper

CEMB SM825 Tire Changer, Version B

CEMB ERG60 Wheel Balancer

Arksen 5 Gal Bead Seater

CEMB DWA1000 Wireless Wheel Alignment System
Five Truck Tires

DuraMax Poly Stack Tanks

Two DuraMax Dispensing Racks

Engine Stand

Long Handled Tools

Branick 7600 Strut Spring Compressor

K Tool KT163611 HD 12 ton Shop Press

AFF 20 gal Parts Washer

Sunex 7793B 1/2 ton Transmission Jack
Pittsburgh 61858 1-ton Folding Shop Crane
Bendpak 14,000 Ib 4-Post Alignment Lift

Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-023
Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-022
Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-014
Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-024
Omega 3-ton Floor Jack

Omega 3-ton Floor Jack

4 Omega Ratchet Jack Stands

(2) K-Tool 3/4 ton Hoist Stands

Robinair Refrigeration Recover Recycle Recharge
Machine

Lincoln 20 gal Portable Oil Pan

Lincoln 20 gal Portable Oil Pan

Factory Cat MicroMag Walk Behind FLoor Scrubber
Kenvo ATS 320E Digital Automatic Transmission Fluid
Exchanger

Linknew Tech Power Xtreme PX2 10 gal Coolant
Changer



BAMBECK 4ucTioNEERS

P.O. Box 549, Dover, Ohio 44622 «(330) 343-1437

Catalog for Auction:Repair & Care, Inc.

Lot Num Description Lot Num Description

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108

109
110

Mahle FluidPro PSX-3 pwr Steering Fluid Exchanger
Kenvo BFS 110 Brake Flush Service

2 Battery Racks & Balloons

Calculator & Office Supplies

2 Stools

4 Metal Bar Stools

DuraMax Wiper Blades

8 Stack Chairs

Haier Microwave, Cuissinart Coffee Machine, Kitchen
Utensils, Mobile Table

Vizio 30" Television

OPEN Sign

Tire Clock

3 VTech 4-line Desk Phones

Powerspec PC AOC w/27" Monitor

Powerspec PC AOC w/23" Monitor HP Laserjet Pro
M402dn Printer

Powerspec PC AOC w/23" Monitor HP Laserjet Pro
M402dn Printer

3-Drawer Lateral File

30x60 Desk

Executive Swivel Chair



