# **AUCTION**

#### BY ORDER OF SECURED PARTY

PERRYS AUTO REPAIR & CARE, INC. 938 STATE ROUTE 28 MILFORD, OH 45150

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2018 - 10:00 AM

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

- 1. REGISTRATION: ALL PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS MUST BE PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH THE AUCTIONCASHIER PRIOR TO PURCHASE. REGISTRATION INCLUDES PRESENTING POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION.
- 2. PAYMENT: PAYMENT IS DUE IN FULL FOR ALL ITEMS PURCHASED UPON CONCLUSION OF THE AUCTION BY CASH, OR CHECK FROM PURCHASERS INSIDE OHIO. CHECKS FROM OUT-OF-STATE BIDDERS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A CURRENT LETTER FROM PAYOR'S BANK GUARANTEEING PAYMENT TO BAMBECK AUCTIONEERS INC. (PRIOR TO RECEIVING A BIDDER NUMBER). CHECKS ARE TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO: BAMBECK AUCTIONEERS INC.
- 3. REMOVAL: NO ITEMS MAY BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES UNTIL COMPLETE PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE. ALL ITEMS MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PREMISES AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AND NOT LATER THAN 4:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2018. ANY ITEMS REMAINING AFTER THAT TIME WILL BE CONSIDERED ABANDONED.

THE PREMISES WILL BE OPEN FOR REMOVAL ON THE DAY OF THE AUCTION UNTIL 6:00 P.M., AND WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, FROM 8:30AM - 4:00 PM. THE AUTIONEER MAY BE CONTACTED BY TELEPHONE AT, 330-343-1437 OR 330-260-0191.

PURCHASERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REQUIRED DISMANTLING, LOADING & TRANSPORT OF PURCHASED ITEMS AT THEIR SOLE RISK AND EXPENSE.

PURCHASERS SHALL BEAR ALL RISK OF LOSS, PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY CAUSED BY REMOVAL.

4. IN DEFAULT OF PAYMENT OF BILLS IN FULL WITHIN THE TIME HEREIN SPECIFIED, THE AUCTIONEER, IN ADDITION TO ALL OTHER REMEDIES ALLOWED BY LAW, MAY RETAIN ALL MONIES RECEIVED AS DEPOSIT OR OTHERWISE, AS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. LOTS NOT PAID FOR AND OR REMOVED AS SPECIFIED HEREIN MAY BE RESOLD AT PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SALE OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE AND ANY DEFICIENCY, TOGETHER WITH ALL EXPENSES AND CHARGES OF RE-SALE, WILL BE CHARGED TO THE DEFAULTING PURCHASER(S).

- 5. ALL ITEMS SELL "AS IS" ON LOCATION. TITLE TO PURCHASED ITEMS SHALL PASS TO THE PURCHASER UPON PAYMENT IN ACCORDANCE HEREWITH AND RISK OF LOSS WILL BE UPON PURCHASER AFTER TITLE PASSES.
- 6. NEITHER THE AUCTIONEER OR THE SELLER ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS, DAMAGE, OR DISAPPEARANCE OF PROPERTY PURCHASED. PROPERTY ALLOWED TO REMAIN ON THE PREMISES AFTER THE AUCTION IS LEFT THERE AT THE PURCHASERS' RISK. PURCHASERS HAVE THE OPTION TO PROVIDE SECURITY PERSONNEL AND/OR INSURANCE.
- 7. SHOULD ANY DISPUTE ARISE REGARDING THE SELLING OF AN ITEM, THE AUCTIONEER MAY, AT HIS DISCRETION, RE-SELL THE ITEM. THE AUCTIONEER'S DECISION SHALL BE FINAL AND ABSOLUTE.
- 8. ITEMS PURCHASED MAY NOT INCORPORATE APPROVED ACTIVATING MECHANISMS, OPERATING SAFETY DEVICES OR SAFETY GUARDS, AS REQUIRED BY OSHA OR OTHERWISE. IT IS THE PURCHASER'S RESPONSIBILITY THAT ITEMS PURCHASED BE SO EQUIPPED AND SAFEGUARDED TO MEET SUCH SAFETY REQUIREMENTS BEFORE PLACING SUCH ITEMS INTO OPERATION.
- 9. ALTHOUGH ALL AND EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO PUBLISH CORRECT AND RELIABLE INFORMATION CONCERNING THE PROPERTY BEING OFFERED, THE SELLER AND AUCTIONEERS MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS ALL PROPERTY IS OFFERED "WHERE IS AND AS IS". ITEMS ARE NOT WARRANTED AS MERCHANTABLE OR FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NO CLAIM MAY BE MADE BY PURCHASER RELATING TO THE CONDITION OR USE OF ITEMS PURCHASED, OR FOR PROXIMATE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING THEREFROM. BUYERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO MAKE PERSONAL VISIBLE INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY TO DETERMINE THEIR OWN VALUE AND STATE OF CONDITION OF MERCHANDISE.





## Catalog for Auction:Repair & Care, Inc.

This catalogue is meant merely as a guide. The auctioneer does not warrant the genuineness, accuracy or count of any items described herein.

Lot Num	Description	Lot Num	Description
1	Ryobi CSB140LZ 7-1/4" Circular Saw	49	Electric Testers
2	Solar BA327 12V Battery Tester	50	Pullers
3	Five Gas Cans	51	Leak Tank #6522
4	4' Folding Table	52	Tube Flaring Tools & Tubing
5	Torch Gauges	53	Ken-Tool Tire Mount/Demount Tool
6	Autel MaxiTPMS TS501 Tire Pressure Diagnostic Tool	54	Water Hose
7	Sun LS2000 Diagnostic Scope	55	5' Work Bench & Vise
8	SUR&R Fuel Injection Cleaning Kit	56	(2) Kelly Safari ATR P245/75R16 tires
9	Box - Electric Cords, Knee Pads, Misc.	57	American Lube TIM-3928-50 Lube Reel with Graco
10	Box - Parts & Hardware from Bottom Drawer		Electronic Meter Dispenser
11	Silver Eagle SE730 3" Air Polisher, MTS Air Buffer	58	American Lube TIM-3928-50 Lube Reel with Graco
12	Impact Drives		Electronic Meter Dispenser
13	PT Ball & U-Joint Service Set	59	Bluebird Ceiling Mount Air Hose Reel
14	Sun SVTS 272-1 Cooling System Tester	60	Bluebird Ceiling Mount Air Hose Reel
15	I-R 114GOC Air Hammer	61	Oil Pans, Funnels, Grease Guns
16	Pittsburgh Metric Tap & Die Set	62	DuraLast Creeper
17	Powerbilt #20 14-pc Power Steering/Alternator Puller	63	CEMB SM825 Tire Changer, Version B
18	Air Sander, Misc Tools	64	CEMB ER60 Wheel Balancer
19	Astro 7802 Belt Tool Kit	65	Arksen 5 Gal Bead Seater
20	Fowler EZ Drum Brake Drum Gauge	66	CEMB DWA1000 Wireless Wheel Alignment System
21	Fowler Rotocal Reach Gauge	67	Five Truck Tires
22	Lifetime 6' Folding Picnic Table	68	DuraMax Poly Stack Tanks
23	Schumacher SE-4020-CA Battery Charger	69	Two DuraMax Dispensing Racks
24	Poly Parts Drawer & Parts	70	Engine Stand
25	Light Bulbs	71	Long Handled Tools
26	Rubbermaid Mop Bucket	72	Branick 7600 Strut Spring Compressor
27	Maytag 25cu Refrigerator/Freezer	73	K Tool KTI63611 HD 12 ton Shop Press
28	DuraMax Oil Filters	74	AFF 20 gal Parts Washer
29	Fluids & Parts on One Shelf	75	Sunex 7793B 1/2 ton Transmission Jack
30	JustRite Rag Can & Rags	76	Pittsburgh 61858 1-ton Folding Shop Crane
31	Ammco 4000 Safe-Turn Brake Lathe	77	Bendpak 14,000 lb 4-Post Alignment Lift
32	Sunex Tools 8" Bench Grinder	78	Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-023
33	G-Scan 2 Diagnostic Scan Tool	79	Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-022
34	Moog 300cfm Blower Fan	80	Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-014
35	Box of Sockets	81	Bendpak 2-Post Alignment Lift s/n 7647-002-024
36	US General Rolling Tool Box	82	Omega 3-ton Floor Jack
37	Oxygen/acetylene Torch Outfit	83	Omega 3-ton Floor Jack
38	Mountain 30" Floor Fan	84	4 Omega Ratchet Jack Stands
39	Drill Bits, Drill Hone	85	(2) K-Tool 3/4 ton Hoist Stands
40	Pliers, Vise Grips	86	Robinair Refrigeration Recover Recycle Recharge
41	Chrome Wrenches		Machine
42	Compression Gauges	87	Lincoln 20 gal Portable Oil Pan
43	Hammers, Level, Tape Measures	88	Lincoln 20 gal Portable Oil Pan
44	Dornan Fasteners	89	Factory Cat MicroMag Walk Behind FLoor Scrubber
45	Milwaukee Radio	90	Kenvo ATS 320E Digital Automatic Transmission Fluid
46	Powerbuilt 648622 Kit 48 Master Disc Brake Kit		Exchanger
47	Snap-On 40-250 Ft/lbs Dial Torque Wrench	91	Linknew Tech Power Xtreme PX2 10 gal Coolant
48	Torx Drivers		Changer



### Catalog for Auction:Repair & Care, Inc.

Lot Num	Description	Lot Num	Description
92	Mahle FluidPro PSX-3 pwr Steering Fluid Exchanger		
93	Kenvo BFS 110 Brake Flush Service		
94	2 Battery Racks & Balloons		
95	Calculator & Office Supplies		
96	2 Stools		
97	4 Metal Bar Stools		
98	DuraMax Wiper Blades		
99	8 Stack Chairs		
100	Haier Microwave, Cuissinart Coffee Machine, Kitchen		
	Utensils, Mobile Table		
101	Vizio 30" Television		
102	OPEN Sign		
103	Tire Clock		
104	3 VTech 4-line Desk Phones		
105	Powerspec PC AOC w/27" Monitor		
106	Powerspec PC AOC w/23" Monitor HP Laserjet Pro		
	M402dn Printer		
107	Powerspec PC AOC w/23" Monitor HP Laserjet Pro		
	M402dn Printer		
108	3-Drawer Lateral File		
109	30x60 Desk		
110	Executive Swivel Chair		